



Ref: SEC/SE/96/2025-26

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

The Manager- Listing  <b>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> “Exchange Plaza”, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400051  <b>NSE SYMBOL: Senco</b>	The Manager – Listing  <b>BSE Limited</b> Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001  <b>BSE SCRIP CODE: 543936</b>
--	--

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam(s),

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the extract of newspaper publication dated 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 with respect to the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2025 as published in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English)- All Editions
2. Dainik Statesman (Bengali Daily)

The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

We request you to take the above on record.

Yours sincerely,

**For Senco Gold Limited**

**Mukund Chandak**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No. A20051

Encl: As above



**Senco Gold Limited**  
CIN NO. : L36911WB1994PLC064637  
Registered & Corporate Office : “Diamond Prestige”,  
41A, A.J.C. Bose Road, 10th Floor, Kolkata - 700 017  
Phone : 033 4021 5000 / 5004, Fax No. : 033-4021 5025  
Email : [contactus@sencogold.co.in](mailto:contactus@sencogold.co.in)  
Website : [www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com/](http://www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com/)  
[www.sencogold.com](http://www.sencogold.com)





# Happiest Minds to double AI team by end of FY27

AVIK DAS  
Bengaluru, 13 February

Mid-tier information technology (IT) services company Happiest Minds says it is planning to double the size of its artificial intelligence (AI) and generative AI (GenAI) team to over 1,000 by the end of the next financial year and increase investments in this business, citing revenue losses due to a lack of skilled resources.

“We are either getting pushed out or losing revenue opportunities because customers will wait only for so long. We are leaving money on the table because we don’t have the people,” Managing Director Venkatraman Narayanan told *Business Standard*.

While the revenue loss has not reached alarming levels, the company has decided to ramp up headcount in the AI business on a “war footing”, he added. To support this, Happiest Minds will inject an added \$3 million into the business.

The hiring will primarily focus on lateral or experienced professionals who can be

deployed immediately on projects, rather than requiring training. Utilisation in the AI business currently stands at about 60 per cent, compared with the company-wide rate of 82 per cent at the end of December. The target is to raise utilisation to around 70 per cent as more staff come on board.

The company sees a revenue potential of roughly \$50 million from its GenAI business over the next three years. Last year, it established a GenAI business unit across its six industry verticals to integrate new features into clients’ products and services. It began with 15 projects in the proof-of-concept stage and expects GenAI revenue to reach about \$8 million by the end of this financial year.

The number of transformative use cases has now grown to 32 in GenAI and agentic AI, with several projects scaling across customers and verticals.

“AI-led productivity, modernisation of core platforms, and automation programmes are gaining traction as enter-



“WE ARE EITHER GETTING PUSHED OUT OR LOSING REVENUE OPPORTUNITIES BECAUSE CUSTOMERS WILL WAIT ONLY FOR SO LONG. WE ARE LEAVING MONEY ON THE TABLE BECAUSE WE DON’T HAVE THE PEOPLE”

Venkatraman Narayanan  
MD, Happiest Minds

prises focus on measurable outcomes and faster time-to-value. AI is no longer an add-on in customer conversations. Increasingly, discussions are centred on embedding AI into core workflows and platforms, governing it effectively, and

scaling it across the enterprise,” said Joseph Anantharaju, co-chairman and chief executive officer.

Research by ISG (Information Services Group), a technology research and advisory firm, shows weaker direct attribution from AI to profit-and-loss metrics such as revenue growth or cost reduction, but greater improvements in areas like compliance and risk management.

Happiest Minds also reported its third-quarter (October-November/Q3) results, with profit falling nearly 20 per cent to ₹40 crore due to a one-time charge related to the new labour code. The provisional amount was ₹22 crore. Revenue rose 11 per cent to ₹588 crore.

The company also launched AI First as its 11th strategic transformation initiative, supported by 11 strategic programmes. AI First spans four areas — building advanced AI solutions, AI-native software development, IT service management, and cybersecurity.

## RESULTS CORNER

### Ola Electric posts narrower loss in Q3, targets 50% cost cut

REUTERS  
Bengaluru, 13 February

Ola Electric reported a narrower quarterly loss on Friday as lower manufacturing costs for its new lineup of models helped partly offset a sales slump.

The SoftBank-backed firm on Friday reported a net loss of ₹487 crore in the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26 (Q3FY26), down from the ₹564 crore loss reported in the same quarter last year.

The electric two-wheeler maker’s revenue from oper-

ations fell 55 per cent year-on-year to ₹470 crore from ₹1,045 crore in Q3FY25.

The results include a one-time charge of ₹5 crore due to the new labour Code.

The firm also said that it seeks to lower its operating costs by as much as 50 per cent in the coming quarters.

“As EV penetration growth has slowed, we chose to realign our retail footprint, cost structure, and operating model to a sustainable steady state,” Ola said in a letter to shareholders.

### Torrent Pharma profit rises 26%

ANJALI SINGH  
Mumbai, 13 February

Ahmedabad-based Torrent Pharmaceuticals on Friday posted a 26 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) increase in net profit on a consolidated basis for the third quarter of the financial year (Q3FY26) to ₹635 crore. The revenue from operations also grew 17.6 per cent to ₹3,303 crore.

The growth can be attributed to robust performance across multiple markets and segments.

On a sequential basis, the profit grew by 7.4 per cent, while the revenue from oper-

ations remained flat.

Torrent’s India revenues rose 14 per cent year-on-year to ₹1,798 crore during the quarter, outpacing the Indian pharmaceutical market (IPM), which expanded 10 per cent, according to AIOCD PharmaTrac secondary market data. The performance was driven by higher volumes in chronic and sub-chronic therapies, led by the cardiac, gastro and diabetes (OAD) segments.

For the nine months ended FY26, India revenues stood at ₹5,430 crore, up 12 per cent.





INDIA'S ONE OF THE MOST TRUSTED JEWELLERY BRAND BY TRA

MORE THAN 85 YEARS OF LEGACY AND TRUST

190+ STORES ACROSS INDIA (INCLUDING 10 SENNES STORES)

2 INTERNATIONAL STORES

**SENCO GOLD LIMITED**

Registered and Corporate Office: “Diamond Prestige”, 10th Floor, 41A, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700017

CIN: L36911WB1994PLC064637

E-mail: [ir@sencogold.co.in](mailto:ir@sencogold.co.in) | Website: [www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com](http://www.sencogoldanddiamonds.com) | [www.sencogold.com](http://www.sencogold.com) | (T): +91 33 4021 5000

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025**

(₹ in millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Three months ended			Nine months ended			Three months ended			Nine months ended		
		31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Dec 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Mar 2025	31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Dec 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Mar 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	30,613.78	15,716.83	20,354.32	64,752.55	49,366.07	63,133.71	31,011.08	15,538.65	20,586.69	64,998.94	49,902.47	63,826.39
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,574.20	634.62	453.66	5,609.51	1,392.47	2,239.42	3,546.20	590.68	456.25	5,542.72	1,327.93	2,178.61
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax	2,665.54	530.70	332.43	4,231.46	1,034.19	1,653.71	2,640.03	487.83	334.84	4,174.40	968.79	1,593.09
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	2,666.74	534.96	333.42	4,237.79	1,037.16	1,657.36	2,636.85	476.31	331.60	4,160.12	981.03	1,610.97
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	818.59	818.59	818.02	818.59	818.02	818.40	818.59	818.59	818.02	818.59	818.02	818.40
6	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	19,020.87	-	-	-	-	-	18,884.52
7	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (face value of ₹ 5 each) (in ₹) (* not annualised)												
	Basic	16.28*	3.25*	2.12*	25.85*	6.63*	10.48	16.13*	2.98*	2.13*	25.50*	6.21*	10.09
	Diluted	16.26*	3.24*	2.11*	25.81*	6.61*	10.47	16.10*	2.98*	2.12*	25.46*	6.19*	10.08

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 12 February 2026

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Senco Gold Limited  
s/d  
Suvankar Sen  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN:01178803

Franchisee Enquiry: 9874453366  
Corporate Order Enquiry: corporatesales@sencogold.co.in

Scan here to visit your nearest Senco Showroom!



LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD



WORLD'S PREFERRED BASMATI RICE



**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2025**

(Rs. In lakhs except EPS data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	43098.77	27295.44	39529.73	101120.74	112756.51	149525.58
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	4837.38	2512.19	3870.37	10224.98	10465.41	13636.81
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	4837.38	2512.19	3870.37	10224.98	10465.41	13636.81
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3594.01	1892.87	2900.59	7651.36	7832.79	10287.96
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	3594.01	1892.87	2900.59	7651.36	7832.79	10287.96
6.	Equity Share Capital	994.52	994.52	994.52	994.52	994.52	994.52
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)						72292.53
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*						
	Basic:	7.24	3.81	5.83	15.40	15.75	20.68
	Diluted:	7.24	3.81	5.83	15.40	15.75	20.68
	*Not Annualised:						

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31.12.2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at ([www.clsel.in](http://www.clsel.in)).

Place: **Gurugram**  
Dated: **12.02.2026**

**CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORT LTD.**  
(A Govt. Recognized Star Export House) | CIN: L51909PB1994PLC015083



Regd Office: Meerankot Road, P.O. Central Jail, Ajnala Road, Amritsar - 143002 (India)  
Corporate Office: 472, Udyog Vihar phase 3, Gurugram | Rice Mills: Karnal - Kaithal Road | Mundra - kachchh  
Ph: +91124 4745900 | Email: [clselia@rediffmail.in](mailto:clselia@rediffmail.in) | Website: [www.clsel.in](http://www.clsel.in), [www.maharanirice.in](http://www.maharanirice.in)



**INOX WIND LIMITED**  
CIN L31901HP2009PLC031083

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village Basal, District Una – 174 303, Himachal Pradesh  
Tel./ Fax: 01975-272001, Email: [investors.iwl@inoxwind.com](mailto:investors.iwl@inoxwind.com); Website: [www.inoxwind.com](http://www.inoxwind.com)

Revenue up 24% YoY at Rs. 1,238 cr

EBITDA up 39%\* YoY at Rs. 313 cr

PBT up 62%\* YoY at Rs. 209 cr

Cash PAT up 38%\* YoY at Rs. 262 cr

\*Excluding one time gains in Q3 FY25

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2025**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,23,842	3,26,346	99,473
2	Earning Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortization (EBITDA) including discontinued operations & without exceptional items	31,259	80,363	28,797
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	20,944	51,642	20,546
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	20,944	51,642	19,200
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12,665	34,464	11,161
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	12,681	34,449	11,066
7	Cash PAT	26,227	66,389	19,036
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,72,824	1,72,824	1,62,413
9	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.73	1.99	0.69
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-

**Notes :**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	1,08,192	2,74,493	92,828
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	19,395	61,647	13,376
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	12,633	45,989	5,858

3. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's webpage ([https://inoxwind.com/uploads/2026/2/639065980634944856\\_IWL\\_Results\\_Q3.pdf](https://inoxwind.com/uploads/2026/2/639065980634944856_IWL_Results_Q3.pdf)) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code:



On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Inox Wind Limited  
Sd/-  
Devansh Jain  
Whole-time Director

Place : Noida  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

An **INOXGFL** Group Company

BEYOND INFINITY



